RESOLUTION 96-67

WHEREAS the Capital Projects Fund has received a transfer from the County

Transportation Fund in order to provide monies for the second payment on grading
equipment. This payment is funded with a portion of County Transportation reserves and
was approved by the Board of County Commissioners on March 25, 1996.

WHEREAS this transfer was not anticipated for the 1995/96 budget year for the Capital Projects Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of April, 1996, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

63000-38103

Transfer In-County Transportation

\$162,984

APPROPRIATION

63410-56401

Equipment

\$162,984

ADOPTED this 8th day of April, 1996.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

OFFICIO CLERK